Flight Attendants may be assigned by the Inflight Service 
Division on a voluntary basis to Company business assignments 
that are non-managerial in nature and that are related to the 
Flight Attendant position.

2.	Flight Attendants awarded any combination of Company 
business assignments in excess of three hundred and sixty-
five (365) days in any rolling fifteen (15) month period, shall 
retain and accrue seniority for a maximum of three hundred 
and sixty-five (365) days in the rolling fifteen (15) month period 
while on the Company business assignment(s) and thereafter 
shall only retain seniority.

3.	Flight Attendants on Company business assignments in the 
training or recruiting areas for the Inflight Services Division

[...]

pick up open flying, trip trade, accept a 
reassignment) to one hundred (100) hours or over one 
hundred (100) hours for the month; and 

b.	At the time a Reserve bids a Reserve line, she/he shall 
indicate whether she/he elects to be governed by one 
hundred and five (105) hours or over one hundred and five 
(105) hours for the month. Additionally, a Reserve may opt 
anytime during the month. 

3.	When a Flight Attendant leaves her/his home Domicile with 
credited flight time, plus projected time of her/his scheduled 
pairing falling in the same month, totaling not more than the